Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings October 2016
Communications Portfolio
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Question No: 155(i)

Bundanon Trust
Hansard Ref: Written, 31/10/2016

Topic: Programmes — Evaluation reports/analysis
Senator Urquhart, Anne asked:

Please provide the following information for every program administered by the department and all portfolio agencies within it:

(a) Copies of any evaluation reports or program analysis prepared by external advisers in the last five years;

(b) Copies of any evaluation reports or program analysis prepared within the department in the last five years.

Answer:

(a) Bundanon Trust does not record this data in a way that would readily allow for this information to be identified. To attempt to provide this level of detail would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources.

(b) Bundanon Trust does not record this data in a way that would readily allow for this information to be identified. To attempt to provide this level of detail would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources.

